Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for October 2020

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACADEMY MORTGAGE CORPORATION
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AILCO EQUIPMENT FINANCE GROUP INC
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

AVED TRADER LLC

BANK FIVE NINE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF ENGLAND

BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CASTLE AND COOKE MORTGAGE LLC

CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST
FEDERAL BANK

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CGB AGRI FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC
CITIZENS STATE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

CMG MOTGAGE INC DBA CMG FINANCIAL
COMMERCE STATE BANK

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC
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3,552,114.00
129,921.00
231,940.00
750,000.00
199,000.00
255,050.00

494,245.00

109,300.00
3,456,050.00
302,000.00
150,000.00
720,000.00
132,000.00
72,500.00
493,100.00
1,026,205.00
1,233,300.00
419,135.00
209,999.00
139,200.00

178,200.00

77,168.00
4,015,000.00
242,345.00
90,000.00
528,800.00
10,000.00
3,148,620.00
118,750.00
124,000.00
552,000.00
7,242,250.00
229,800.00
216,900.00
23,781,884.71
131,000.00
451,250.00



ECUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK OF KENDALL
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BUSINESS BANK

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GUARANTEED RATE INC

GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY

GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC

GURANTEED RATE INC

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY WAUSAU INC

HERITAGE CREDIT UNION

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP
HORICON BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL GROUP INC DBA FELLOWSHIP
HOME LOANS

JOHNSON BANK

LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MBANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
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40,000.00
1,535,000.00
1,364,925.00

112,800.00
453,342.00
10,400,000.00
104,200.00
74,700.00
167,800.00
1,945,000.00
262,500.00
5,713,350.00
781,228.00

40,800.00

1,457,157.00
138,710.00
179,900.00
72,000.00
59,650.00
118,350.00
248,000.00
197,438.00
305,500.00
682,600.00
276,060.00
10,590,441.30
3,537,557.00
7,415,830.58

70,000.00

30,000.00
175,920.00
204,115.00
816,927.00
266,160.00
161,228.00

4,004,650.00
444,786.87
531,000.00

86,500.00
170,500.00
180,000.00

1,192,867.00

243,592.00
303,900.00



NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NBKC BANK

NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK FSB
ORGANIZED FREEDOM LLC

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
PEOPLES STATE BANK

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERA CREDIT UNION

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SCOTCH HOLDINGS LLC

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC
SIGNATURE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE
THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF AMHERST

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
THE STEPHENSON NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIM HAIGHT AND DLACEY HAIGHT

TIMOTHY MARK LAYMAN

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC
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143,220.00
408,000.00
150,000.00
241,664.00
7,506,286.90
348,000.00
7,205.00
323,400.00
102,200.00
590,750.00
114,870.00
16,688,438.66
50,000.00
3,182,400.00
146,690.03
1,482,610.00
1,675,960.00
202,710,426.00
393,287.00
78,000.00
26,430.19
309,625.00
205,200.00
19,000.00
1,526,625.00
105,550.00
585,150.00
469,200.00
244,500.00
47,100.00
1,600,000.00
4,343.72
96,000.00
77,500.00
300,000.00
192,225.00
46,800.00
238,000.00
228,000.00
427,600.00
268,250.00
3,496,002.38
220,800.00
110,000.00
2,580,925.00
255,473.00



WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 5 645,166.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK 1 811,083.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI 1 45,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 3 611,850.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND 5 346.444.00
TRUST CO NA o

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5 21130.00
AUTHORITY SRR

WOODTRUST BANK 6 1,612,920.00
WRIGHT PATMAN CONGRESSONAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 1 105,000.00
TOTAL 837  366,592,311.34
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