## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for October 2020**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	27	3,552,114.00
ACADEMY MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	129,921.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	231,940.00
AILCO EQUIPMENT FINANCE GROUP INC	1	750,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	199,000.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	2	255,050.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	3	494,245.00
COMPANY LLC	3	494,243.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	109,300.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	23	3,456,050.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	2	302,000.00
AVED TRADER LLC	1	150,000.00
BANK FIVE NINE	6	720,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	132,000.00
BANK OF ENGLAND	1	72,500.00
BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	493,100.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	8	1,026,205.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	12	1,233,300.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	2	419,135.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	209,999.00
CASTLE AND COOKE MORTGAGE LLC	1	139,200.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST	1	179 200 00
FEDERAL BANK	1	178,200.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	77,168.00
CGB AGRI FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	4,015,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	242,345.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK	1	90,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	528,800.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	10,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	26	3,148,620.00
CMG MOTGAGE INC DBA CMG FINANCIAL	1	118,750.00
COMMERCE STATE BANK	1	124,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	552,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	7,242,250.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	2	229,800.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	4	216,900.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	154	23,781,884.71
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	1	131,000.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	1	451,250.00

ECUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	40,000.00
EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING	2	1,535,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	10	1,364,925.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK OF KENDALL	10	112,800.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	2	453,342.00
FIRST BUSINESS BANK	2	10,400,000.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	104,200.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	74,700.00
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC	1	167,800.00
FIRST STATE BANK	5	1,945,000.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	262,500.00
FORWARD BANK	28	5,713,350.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	781,228.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	40,800.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	8	1,457,157.00
GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	138,710.00
GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC	1	179,900.00
GURANTEED RATE INC	1	72,000.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC	1	59,650.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY WAUSAU INC	1	118,350.00
HERITAGE CREDIT UNION	1	248,000.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	197,438.00
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP	2	305,500.00
HORICON BANK	1	682,600.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	2	276,060.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	55	10,590,441.30
INCREDIBLEBAINC INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	23	3,537,557.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	38	7,415,830.58
INTERCHT STATE BANK INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL GROUP INC DBA FELLOWSHIP	36	7,413,030.30
HOME LOANS	1	70,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	30,000.00
LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK	1	175,920.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	4	204,115.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	5	816,927.00
LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	2	266,160.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	161,228.00
MARATHON BANK	21	4,004,650.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	6	444,786.87
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	531,000.00
MBANK	1	86,500.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	170,500.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	180,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	100,000.00
HOME LOANS	5	1,192,867.00
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST	1	243,592.00
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TROST NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	2	303,900.00
THE TOTAL THE MORE OF THE DESTRUCTION COOLEN	<u>~</u>	202,700.00

		1 10 000 00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	143,220.00
NBKC BANK	1	408,000.00
NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK	1	150,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	2	241,664.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	44	7,506,286.90
NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK FSB	1	348,000.00
ORGANIZED FREEDOM LLC	1	7,205.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	2	323,400.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	2	102,200.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	2	590,750.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	114,870.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	53	16,688,438.66
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	50,000.00
PREVAIL BANK	22	3,182,400.00
PROSPERA CREDIT UNION	2	146,690.03
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	8	1,482,610.00
QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK	10	1,675,960.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	16	202,710,426.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	5	393,287.00
SCOTCH HOLDINGS LLC	1	78,000.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	4	26,430.19
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	309,625.00
SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	205,200.00
SIGNATURE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	19,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	10	1,526,625.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	105,550.00
T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE	3	585,150.00
THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA	1	469,200.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	244,500.00
THE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF AMHERST	2	47,100.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	1,600,000.00
THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	4,343.72
THE STEPHENSON NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST	1	96,000.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	77,500.00
TIM HAIGHT AND DLACEY HAIGHT	1	300,000.00
TIMOTHY MARK LAYMAN	1	192,225.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	46,800.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	238,000.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	228,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	427,600.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	$\frac{2}{2}$	,
		268,250.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	23	3,496,002.38
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	220,800.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	110,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	20	2,580,925.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	1	255,473.00

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	645,166.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	811,083.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI	1	45,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	611,850.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	2	346,444.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	5	21,130.00
WOODTRUST BANK	6	1,612,920.00
WRIGHT PATMAN CONGRESSONAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	105,000.00
TOTAL	837	366,592,311.34